### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Banyu Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd.	10/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MSD K.K.
Street Address:	Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12, Kudankita
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	102-8667

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258782

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (732)594-4720

 Phone:
 732-594-1404

 Email:
 us\_efs@merck.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merck

Address Line 1: 126 East Lincoln Avenue

Address Line 2: RY 60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAN-ONC-00018-US-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew A. Leff

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=BANONC00018-ASSIGN-MSDKK-18OCT2011#page1.tif source=BANONC00018-ASSIGN-MSDKK-18OCT2011#page2.tif source=BANONC00018-ASSIGN-MSDKK-18OCT2011#page3.tif source=BANONC00018-ASSIGN-MSDKK-18OCT2011#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0495 CH \$40.00 13258

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a company organized under the laws of Japan, with an office at Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8667, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent Application in the United States of America having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title and U.S. Application Serial no. and filing date:

# NOVEL AMINOPYRIDINE DERIVATIVES HAVING AURORA A SELECTIVE INHIBITORY ACTION

U.S. Serial No. 13/258,782 filed 09/22/2011

AND WHEREAS, MSD K.K., a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with an office at Kitanomaru Square, 1-13-12 Kudankita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-8667, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application, if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

[Continued]

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0496 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the  $18^{\rm th}$  day of October, 2011.

BANYU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

Catherine D. Fitch
Managing Counsel, Patents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on the  $18^{\rm th}$  day of October, 2011.

MSD K.K.

Managing Counsel, Patents

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

] SS:

COUNTY OF UNION

On this 18th day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared Catherine D. Fitch, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is an Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires on June 13, 2016

[SEAL]

BARBARA MULLER Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires on June 13, 2016

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0498

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ] SS:

COUNTY OF UNION ]

On this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2011, before me personally appeared Catherine D. Fitch, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is an Authorized Signatory of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company.

Barbara Muller

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires on June 13, 2016

[SEAL]

BARBARA MULLER
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires on June 13, 2018

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 027080 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011**